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Schedule for establishing the 2018/2019 annual timetable effective from 09.XII.2018 until 14.XII.2019. 

No
. 

Description 
of operations 

Preparing the 
material COMPLETION DATE 

Receiving 
the material 

A. CONSTRUCTION OF THE 2018/19 ANNUAL TRAIN TIMETABLE 

 development of RFC paths  06.11-29.12.2017. C-OSS 

 SPECIMEN PATHS 

1 submitting applications Applicants  18-29.12.2017. IDRR/IDDER, 
Applicants/ 

Railway 
undertakings 

2 construction of paths IDRR/IDDER 02-23.01.2018. 

3 agreement of the offer Applicants 24.01-23.03.2018. 

 INTERNATIONAL, MULTI-NETWORK AND FRAMEWORK PATHS 

   
submitting 

applications 

construction 
of the 

timetable 

timetable 
draft 

draft analysis 
and submitting 
comments by 

railway 
undertakings 

analysis of 
the possibility 
to implement 

remarks 

possibility of 
withdrawing 
applications 

marking 
communications 
and commercial 

information 
[passenger trains] 

transfer of 
notification 

 

4 
passenger, freight and service 

trains and locomotives  
Applicants 

 
26.03-09.04. 

2018r 
10.04-06.07. 

2018r 
09.07. 
2018r 

10.07-09.08. 
2018r 

10-24.08. 
2018r 

27-31.08. 
2018r 

10.07-
07.09.2018 

10.09.2018r 
Applicants/ 

Railway 
undertakings, 
IDRR/IDDER 

 

5 transfer of draft of wagons Railway 
undertakings 

- 22.06.2018r. - - - - - - 

 SINGLE-NETWORK PATHS 

6 passenger 

Applicants 

03-16.04. 
2018r 

16.04-06.07. 
2018r 

09.07. 
2018r 

10.07-09.08. 
2018r 10-24.08. 

2018r 
27-31.08. 

2018r 

10.07-
07.09.2018 

10.09.2018r 

Applicants/ 
Railway 

undertakings, 
IDRR/IDDER 

 

7 
freight trains, empty train sets 
and locomotives in passenger 

transport 

28.05-08.06. 
2018r 

11.06-06.07. 
2018r 

X 

8 locomotives LM, LT, LS, TH  
02-09.07. 

2018r. 
10-16.07. 

2018r 
17.07. 
2018r 

18.07-09.08. 
2018r. 

9 
Deadline for submitting 

applications in PCS 
Railway 

undertakings  
09.04.2018r         

10 
Final date of change or 
indication of the railway 

undertaking by the applicant 
Applicants   08.06.2018r        

11 
Development of the platform 

edge occupancy plan 
IZ/IDDER Railway 

undertakings 
   

09.07-03.09. 
2018r 

    IZ 

12 
Notification of stops for railway 

workers 
IZ  08.06.2018r       

Railway 
undertakings 
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13 
Deadline for introduction of 

direct wagons 
Railway 

undertakings 
 

03.07. 
2017r. 

      IDRR/IDDER  

No. 
Description 

of operations 
Responsible COMPLETION DATE 

Receiving 
the Material 

B. CONFERENCES AND MEETINGS 

1 Conference FTE A FTE 08-11.01.2018     

Applicants/ 
Railway 

undertakings, 
IDRR/IDDER 

2 Conference scheduling arrangements ID/Railway 
undertakings 

16-19.01.2018     

3 Conference FTE B passenger trains FTE 19-22.03.2018     

4 Conference FTE B freight trains FTE 26-29.03.2018     

5 Conference WMGS OSShD  07-11.05.2018    

6 Conference WMPS OSShD  14-18.05.2018    

7 Conference conflicts of paths ID/Railway 
undertakings 

  11-15.06.2018   

8 Conference Technical Meeting RNE   18-21.06.2018   

9 Conference FTE D freight trains FTE    02-05.07.2018  

10 Conference WMPS OSShD     13-17.08.2018 

11 Cross-border conferences ID    01.06-07.09.2018 

C. PREPARATIONS AND PROGRAMMING FOR TIMETABLE CONSTRUCTION 

1 
Administration, technical and operational supervision 

of RJ applications and NDC base 
IIN CONTINUOUS WORK  

2 Data entry to the NDC base IZ to 13.10.2017. ILK, IAT, IEN, IES 

3 Verification and validation of NDC base data ILK, IAT, IEN, IES 20.10.2017r. ILK, IAT, IEN 

4 Preparation for base approval ILK, IAT, IEN 
 

30.10.2017r. IT, IE 

5 NDC and TCS readiness for construction  IIN 03.11.2017r. ID 

6 Deadline for submitting changes to the NDC base IIN 25.05.2018r. ID 

D. DEVELOPMENT OF THE ANNUAL PUBLISHING OF TRAIN TIMETABLE 

1 Updating markings in the e-NDC database IZ/IES 04-29.06.2018. IIN/ID 

2 Preparation of the matrices of Appendices 1 and 2 Designated IZ  12.11.2018r.  

3 Sending Appendices 1 and 2 Designated IZ 23.11.2018r.  

4 Readiness to implement the 2018/2019 timetable  26.11.2018r.  

5 Preparation of the duty plan IDRR/IDDER 03.12.2018r.  

6 Implementation of the 2018/2019 timetable 09.12.2018. at 00.01  

7 Sending reports on implementation of timetable IDDER 10.12.2018. at 10.00 IE by ID 
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